HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 11 by Representative Moore

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "request" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "the Louisiana Supreme Court Drug and Specialty Court program"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 2, line 15, after "request" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 6 "the Louisiana Supreme Court Drug and Specialty Court program to"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, delete lines 18 through 22 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

9 10

11 12

13

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

22

"BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Louisiana Supreme Court Drug and Specialty Court program will survey or invite academic institutions of higher learning or policy institutes to present ideas on how they can assist with the study of the effectiveness, impact, and operational costs of the behavioral health courts in Calcasieu Parish, Rapides Parish, and St. Tammany Parish and report its findings and recommendations to the legislature thirty days prior to the convening of the 2025 Regular Session of the Legislature of Louisiana.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any university partner in this state that wishes to contribute to this effort that is not solely focused on mental health, but also criminal justice, sociology, and political science, shall be ideally considered for participation in this study.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Louisiana Department of Public Safety and

- Corrections and the Louisiana Department of Health shall provide information, as necessary,
- 23 to produce the report requested in this Resolution."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 25 On page 2, delete line 24 in its entirety and insert "judicial administrator of the Louisiana
- 26 Supreme Court Drug and Specialty Court program"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 2, line 25, after "RESOLVED" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 29 thereof "that the Louisiana Supreme Court Drug and Specialty Court program"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 6

31 On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, delete "Department of Health"